P \$40.00 1220

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chien-Hua HUANG	07/30/2008
Wen-Hung WANG	07/30/2008
Li-Chi CHIU	07/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Scientific Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No.141, Lane 351, Sec. 1, Taiping Rd., Caotun Township	
City:	Nantou County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	542	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)648-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHUN-MING SHIH
Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.
Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06469USI-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass469#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021491 FRAME: 0553

500640173

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	ANG, Wen-Hung WANG	
hereinafter referred to collectively as	,	ertain improvement relating to
application to be filed in the United Sta [] said application having been filed	application being executed co ites Patent and Trademark Off in the United States Patent an	d Trademark Office on
(Application Serial No) the [] said application having been filed		
No) the United		
AND WHEREAS Universal S	Scientific Industrial Co., L	td.
who's address is No.141, Lane	351, Sec. 1, Taiping Rd.,	Caotun Township, Nantou County
542, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
including any and all divisions and corbe granted therefor, including any and NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that consideration paid by said assignee hereby assigns, sells and transfers exclusive right, title and interest in and in and to said invention and any an reissues and prolongations thereof; exercise and enjoy the said application and any and all patents which may thereof, with all the rights, powers, produring the term or terms of any and prolongations thereof, for the use an ample and beneficial a manner as the had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees assigns, any and all acts relating to reissues and prolongations thereof.	ntinuations thereof, and in and all renewals, reissues and profor and in consideration of a to said assigner, the receipt to said assignee, and said do to said application, including do all patents which may be go said assignee, and said as an, including any and all division be granted therefor, including rivileges and advantages in and all such patents when granted benefit of said assignee, and said assigner might or could be to perform, upon the request the obtaining or to the assertion of the divisions and continuations.	One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor assignee's successors and assigns, the full and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and granted therefore, including any and all renewals signee's successors and assigns, to have, hold as and continuations thereof, and the said invention any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations by a signey and all renewals, reissues and prolongations arising from or appertaining thereto, for and ted, including any and all renewals, reissues and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or any of said patents, including any and all renewals of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patenthereof,
,	المقابلة عائلا عائم	٠
Chien-Hua HUANG	Chien-Hua HUAN	July 30, 2008
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Wen-Hung WANG		⁷ 실시설 July 30, 2008
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature 🦸	Date
Li-Chí CHIU	Li-chi CHIV	July 30, 2008
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 09/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 021491 FRAME: 0554